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NOTE

Subject: e Voting result

e DIRECTIVE OF THE EUROPEAN PARLIAMENT AND OF THE
COUNCIL on the legal protection of designs (recast)

— Adoption of the Legislative Act

— 4049th meeting of the COUNCIL OF THE EUROPEAN UNION
(Justice and Home Affairs)
10 and 11 October 2024, Luxembourg

The outcome of voting on the abovementioned legislative act is attached to this note.

Reference documents:

13313/24
97/23

approved by Coreper, Part 1, on 2 October 2024.

Any statements and/or explanations of vote are available on the Council's website:
Transparency and Access to Documents
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http://www.consilium.europa.eu/en/general-secretariat/corporate-policies/transparency/
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|General Secretariat of the Council

Insthution: Council of the European Union

Seszion: 4043

Configuration: Justice and Home Affairs
Item: 2022/0392{C0OD) (Document: 97/23)

Voting Rule:  qualified majority

Subject: DIRECTIVE OF THE EUROPEAN PARLIAMENT AND OF THE COUNCIL on the legal protection of

diesigns (recast)

[=11] Members

Wi
@ ‘fes 2%
@ Mo 1

Abstain 0

Mot participating 0

Total 27
Member State

B § BELGIQUEBELGIE
I ELNTAPHA

e CESKA REPUBLIKA
b DANMARK

B DEUTSCHLAND
== EESTI

B || ERENRELAND

=

o EsPARA

B § FrANCE

= HRVATSKA

i maua

| =  KYMPOE

o LATVLIA

Waeighting
2481
144
240
1.1
18,72

0,30

2.3
10,87
15.11

0.85
13,25

0,20

0,42

Population {%)
7 56%
2.34%

0%

Member State
i LIETUVA

e LUXEMBOURG
b MAGYARORSZAG
| | MALTA

o NEDERLAND
e USTERREICH
mm POLSKA

El FORTUGAL

B § romANIA

B SLOVENLA
i SLOVENSKO
= SUOMUFINLAND
B SVERIGE
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Final result

Weighting
0,63
0,15
213
0,12
i
2,02
BT
2,33
4,23
0,47
1.21
1,24

M4

Sitting date: 10/10/2024
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* When acting en a proposal from the Commission or the High Representative, qualfied majortly Is reached If at Jeast 55 % of

members VOLE I favowr (15 MS) accountng for & least 65% of te papuwiation
For Kfanmatian: R WWw, ConSiium. SLrans. supubic-voie
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